1/14Pressure and flow control system
Type SYDFEC
Component series 2X
RE 30027/06.04
Replaces: 05.02
Table of contents
Contents Page
Features 1

– Engineering notes and commissioning instructions     RE 30027-B
2/14 Bosch Rexroth AG Industrial Hydraulics SYDFEC   RE 30 027/06.04
Ordering code
Further
details
in clear text
Pre-load valve
Pressure limitation
1 =  200 bar
2 =  250 bar
3 = 300 bar
X = W/o pre-load valve
Pressure transducer
C = HM 12 (4 to 20 mA)
measuring range 315 bar
G = HM 13 (0 to 10 V)
measuring range 315 bar
L = HM 16 (0.5 to 5 V)
measuring range 315 bar 7)
with 0.5 m connecting cable
and M12 cable plug
X = W/o pressure transducer
Actual pressure value input
C = Current input 4 – 20 mA
V = Voltage input 0 – 10 V
D = Voltage input 0 – 5 V
E = Voltage input 1 – 10 V
F = Voltage input 0.5 – 5 V 8)
Electronics assembly, optional
0 = Baud rate 500 kBit/s
Additional functions
A = Standard
Valve, installation orientation, integrated electronics
0 = Radial to pump axis
2 = Folded by 90° towards the subplate
 A = Valve, spool version
Version of the basic pump
 0000 =  Standard (internal pilot oil supply)
 0479 =  External supply (sizes 18 … 100)
 0487 =  External supply (sizes 140)
1) See order example on page 3, top
2) See order example on page 3, top
3) Cylindrical with keyed shaft to DIN 6885
4) Splined shaft profile SAE
5) Splined shaft profile SAE (higher through-drive torque)
6) Through-drive is provided with end cover for opera-
tional safety
7) For direct connection to integrated electronics version
“actual pressure value input F“
8) Connection by means of M12 component socket
SYDFEC 2X P 12 A A 0 *
Single pump 1)
Pump
combination 2)
Series 20 to 29  = 2X
(20 to 29: unchanged installa-
tion and connection dimensions)
A10VSO pump
Size 18 = 018
Size 28 = 028

For suitable plug-in connectors (separate order), see page 12
Industrial Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 30 027/06.04    SYDFEC 3/14
1) Order example of single pump
 SYDFEC-2X/100R-PPA12N00-0000-A0A0FLX
2) Order example of pump combination
 Both type designations must be connected by “+“ (material number of 1st pump  +  material number of 2nd pump)
 SY2DFEC-2X/100-100/ R900709799 + R900709799
 SY2DFEC-2X/100-100/ SYDFEC-2X/100R-PSA12KD5-0000-A0A0FLX  +  SYDFEC-2X/100R-PSA12KD5-0000-A0A0FLX
Double
pump
Size of front
pump
Size of rear pump
Material number of front pump (or indication in clear
text, if material number is not known)
Material number of rear pump (or indication in clear text, if material number is not known))
Ordering code
Order example
Size
Through-drive (     = available) 18 28 45 71 100 140
Without through-drive             N00
With through-drive for mounting an axial piston unit, a gear pump or a radial piston pump
Mounting flange Shaft/coupling (separate order) for mounting:
ISO 100, 2-hole Splined shaft 7/8“ 22-4 (SAE B) A10VSO 28 (shaft S or R) –          KD3
ISO 100, 2-hole Splined shaft 1“ 25-4 (SAE B-B) A10VSO 45 (shaft S or R) – –         KD3
ISO 125, 2-hole Splined shaft 1 1/4“ 32-4 (SAE C) A10VSO 71 (shaft S or R) – – –       KD5
ISO 125, 2-hole Splined shaft 1 1/2“ 38-4 (SAE C-C) A10VSO 100 (shaft S) – – – –     KD5
ISO 180, 4-hole Splined shaft 1 3/4“ 44-4 (SAE D) A10VSO 140 (shaft S) – – – – –  KD7
82-2 (SAE A, 2-hole) Splined shaft 5/8“ 16-4 (SAE A) 1PF2G2, PGF2           KC1
82-2 (SAE A, 2-hole) Splined shaft 3/4“ 19-4 (SAE A-B) A10VSO 10, 18 (shaft S)            KC1
101-2 (SAE B) Splined shaft 7/8“ 22-4 (SAE B) A10VO 28 (shaft S), PGF3 –           KC3
101-2 (SAE B) Splined shaft 1“ 25-4 (SAE B-B) A10VO 45 (shaft S), PGH4 –           KC3
127-2 (SAE C) Splined shaft 1 1/4“ 32-4 (SAE C) A10VO 71 (shaft S) – – –       KC5
127-2 (SAE C) Splined shaft 1 1/2“ 38-4 (SAE C-C) A10VO 100 (shaft S), PGH5 – – – –     KC5
Type Material no.
SYDFEC-2X/018R-PSC12N00-0000-A0A0FLX R900731028
SYDFEC-2X/028R-PPA12N00-0000-A0A0FLX R900721765
SYDFEC-2X/045R-PPA12N00-0000-A0A0FLX R900731026
SYDFEC-2X/071R-PPA12N00-0000-A0A0FLX R900731027
SYDFEC-2X/100R-PPA12N00-0000-A0A0FLX R900708502
SYDFEC-2X/140R-PPB12N00-0000-A0A0FLX R900725946
Preferred types
Type Material no.
SYDFEC-2X/028R-PRA12KD3-0000-A0A0FLX R900709796
SYDFEC-2X/045R-PRA12KD3-0000-A0A0FLX R900709797
SYDFEC-2X/071R-PRA12KD5-0000-A0A0FLX R900709798
SYDFEC-2X/100R-PSA12KD5-0000-A0A0FLX R900709799
SYDFEC-2X/140R-PSB12KD7-0000-A0A0FLX R900709800
Single pumps Through-drive pumps for pump combination
The pressure and swivel angle control of the A10VSO variable
displacement pump within the SYDFEC system is provided by
an electrically controlled proportional valve (2). The proportional